
Bill Number 

6869·~·01 

6869-02 

6869-03 

6869-05 

6869-06 

6869-07 

6869-09 

6869.-10 

6869-l2 

SUMMARY OF LEGISLATION 

1968-1969 

Ti·tle 

Amendments to the Council 
Structure 

Amendments to the Council 
Structure 

Inclusion of Students on 
Councils 

Departmental Program in 
Public Accounting 

Student Membership on 
Councils 

Departmental Programs 

Faculty Mailing Lists 

Student Membership on 
Councils 

Amendment to the By-laws 

Changes in Grievance 
Procedures 

Athletics Policy 

Admissions Standards 

Disposition 

Approved -
May 27 

Approved -
May 27 

Approved ~ 
May 27 

Approved -
September 30 

Approved ·•· 
September 30 

Approved -
September 30 

Approved -
September 30 

Approved -
October 28 

Approved -
October 28 

Approved ...... 
October 28 

Approved -
October 28 

Approved -
November 18 



Summary of Legislation, 1968-1969~-contd. 

6869-13 

6869-14 

6869-15 

6869-17 

6869-18 

6869-19 

6869-20 

6869-21 

6869-22 

6869...,23 

6869-24 

6869-25 

Committee on Special Education 
Programs 

Master's Pro.gram in Curriculum 
Planning and Development 

Ph.D. Program in Economics 

General College 

Enrollment Conditions 

Requirements for the B.A. 
Degree 

Establishment of Department 
of Afro-American Studies 

Course Scheduling 

Grading 

Requirements for the B.A. 
Degree (Speech Requirement) 

Revision in EPC Charge 

Agendas for Faculty Meetings 

Presidential Search 

Proposals for New 
Programs 

Tabled -
November 18 

Approved ~­

December 16 

Approved -
December 16 

Approved -
December 16 

Approved -
December 16 

Returned to 
Council -
December 16 

Approved -
January 20 

Approved -
January 20 

Approved -
January 20 

Approved -
January 20 

Approved ~ 

February 17 

Defeated ~ 
February 17 

Approved -
February 17 

Approved ~~ 

February 17 



SUMMARY of Legislation, 1968-1969--contd. 

6869-27 

6869-28 

6869 ... 29 

6869-30 

6869.-31 

6869-32 

6869-33 

6869-35 

6869·~36 

6869-38 

"Open Recruitmentn policy 

NYS Senate Bill 524 

Election of Graduate Students 

Departmental Programs 

Requirements for the 
Baccalaureate Degree 

Student Awards and Oppor­
tunities for Advanced 
Study 

Revision in the UAC's Charge 

Research Policy 

Ph.D. Program in Educational 
Psychology 

Conference on Undergraduate 
Teaching 

Provision for Facul ty.,.·Btudent 
Consultation in Schools 
and Departments 

Calendar 

Approved -
March 17 

Approved -
February 18 

Tabled -
March 17 

Approved -
March 17 

---- -

Tabled .,, 
March 17 

No record 

Approved -
March 17 

Tabled -
March 17 

Returned to 
Council -
April 21 

Approved -· 
April 21 

Approved -
May 12 

Approved -~ 
May 12 

Approved 
May 12 



Summary of Legislation, 1968~1969--contd. 

6869-39 

6869-40 

6869-41 

6869-42 

6869-43 

6869-44 

6869-45 

6869-46 

6869-47 

6869·~50 

Foreign Language Requirement 

Discrimination in the Construc­
tion Fund and Dormitory 
Authority 

Establishment of the Committee 
on Governance 

Amendment to the By-laws 

M.A. in Anthropology 

Application of Regulations 
to GSPA students 

Grading 

Charge to the UAC 

Student Awards 

B.A. in Anthropology 

B.A. in Italian 

B.A. in Greek 

B.A. in American Studies 

Approved -
May 12 

Approved -
May 12 

Approved -
June 2 

Approved -
June 2 

Approved -
June 2 

Approved -· 
June 2 

Returned to 
Council -
June 5 

Approved -
June 5 

Approved ~ 
June 5 

Approved -
June 5 

Approved -
June 5 

Approved -
June 5 

Approved -
June 5 



§ummary of Legislation, 1968-1969--contd. 

6869-53 

6869-54 

6869-55 

6869-56 

6869,...57 

B.A. in Afro-American Studies 

Guidelines for the Administra~ 
tion of Trustees Policies 

Guidelines for Granting the 
Rank of Professor Emeritus 

Resolution for Matters Con­
cerning Student Grades 

Resolution for Guidelines for 
Department Chairmen's 
Obligation Regarding Term 
Appointments 

Optional Salary Payment 
Questions 

Approved 
June 5 

Approved -
June 5 

Approved -
June 5 

Returned to 
Council -
June 5 

Returned to 
Council -
June 5 

· -Returned to 
Council -
June 5 


