SUMMARY OF LEGISLATION

1968-1969

Bill Number	<u>Title</u>	Disposition
6869⊶01	Amendments to the Council Structure	Approved - May 27
6869-02	Amendments to the Council Structure	Approved - May 27
6869-03	Inclusion of Students on Councils	Approved - May 27
6869-04	Departmental Program in Public Accounting	Approved - September 30
6869-05	Student Membership on Councils	Approved - September 30
6869-06	Departmental Programs	Approved - September 30
6869-07	Faculty Mailing Lists	Approved - September 30
6869-08	Student Membership on Councils	Approved - October 28
6869-09	Amendment to the By-laws	Approved - October 28
6869~10	Changes in Grievance Procedures	Approved - October 28
6869 ~11	Athletics Policy	Approved - October 28
6869-12	Admissions Standards	Approved - November 18

Summary of Legislation, 1968-1969--contd.

6869-13	Committee on Special Education Programs	Tabled - November 18
6869-14	Master's Program in Curriculum Planning and Development	Approved - December 16
6869-15	Ph.D. Program in Economics	Approved - December 16
6869-16	General College	Approved - December 16
6869-17	Enrollment Conditions	Approved - December 16
6869-18	Requirements for the B.A. Degree	Returned to Council - December 16
6869-19	Establishment of Department of Afro-American Studies	Approved - January 20
6869-20	Course Scheduling	Approved - January 20
6869-21	Grading	Approved - January 20
6869-22	Requirements for the B.A. Degree (Speech Requirement)	Approved - January 20
6869~23	Revision in EPC Charge	Approved - February 17
6869-24	Agendas for Faculty Meetings	Defeated - February 17
6869-25	Presidential Search	Approved - February 17
6869-26	Proposals for New Programs	Approved - February 17

SUMMARY of Legislation, 1968-1969--contd.

:	6869-27	"Open Recruitment" policy	Approved - March 17
	6869-28	NYS Senate Bill 524	Approved - February 18
	6869~29	Election of Graduate Students	Tabled - March 17
	6869-30	Departmental Programs	Approved - March 17
	6869~31	Requirements for the Baccalaureate Degree	Tabled - March 17
	6869-32	Student Awards and Oppor- tunities for Advanced Study	No record
i j	6869-33	Revision in the UAC's Charge	Approved - March 17
	6869~34	Research Policy	Tabled - March 17
			Returned to Council - April 21
	6869-35	Ph.D. Program in Educational Psychology	Approved - April 21
	6869-36	Conference on Undergraduate Teaching	Approved - May 12
	6869~37	Provision for Faculty-Student Consultation in Schools and Departments	Approved - May 12
	6869-38	Calendar	Approved - May 12

Summary of Legislation, 1968-1969--contd.

6869-39	Foreign Language Requirement	Approved - May 12
6869-40	Discrimination in the Construction Fund and Dormitory Authority	Approved - May 12
6869-41	Establishment of the Committee on Governance	Approved - June 2
6869-42	Amendment to the By-laws	Approved - June 2
6869-43	M.A. in Anthropology	Approved - June 2
6869-44	Application of Regulations to GSPA Students	Approved - June 2
6869-45	Grading	Returned to Council - June 5
6869-46	Charge to the UAC	Approved - June 5
6869-47	Student Awards	Approved - June 5
6869 - 48	B.A. in Anthropology	Approved - June 5
6869-49	B.A. in Italian	Approved - June 5
686950	B.A. in Greek	Approved - June 5
6869-51	B.A. in American Studies	Approved - June 5

Summary of Legislation, 1968-1969--contd.

6869-52	B.A. in Afro-American Studies	Approved - June 5
6869-53	Guidelines for the Administra tion of Trustees Policies	Approved - June 5
6869-54	Guidelines for Granting the Rank of Professor Emeritus	Approved - June 5
 6869-55	Resolution for Matters Con- cerning Student Grades	Returned to Council - June 5
6869-56	Resolution for Guidelines for Department Chairmen's Obligation Regarding Term Appointments	Returned to Council - June 5
6869-57	Optional Salary Payment Questions	Returned to Council - June 5